§__t_§;e Program Management Unit,
National Health Mission, Uttar Pradesh.

From,
Mission Director,
National Health Mission
Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh.
To,
Chief Medical Officer,
District Health Society
District- Budaun.
Ref. no.:597/SPMU/HR/Appt./2022-23/ 70 Dated: 09 5~ 2022

Subject: Selection of ANMs through DZcument Verification Process (DVP) under NHM,

U.P.
Sir/Madam,

Kindly refer letter no. #Hofei03i0/usou@iouqo /#rq dio/ uf¥ud /202122 /2002 dated
10.01.2022, received from District- Budaun, wherein list of shortlisted & waitlist candidates selected
through Document Verification Process (DVP) for the position of ANMs on contract under NHM, U.P.
on contract has been shared.

In this regard, it is to inform that Mission Director, NHM U.P., has accorded approval for selection of
ANMs under NHM, U.P. at District Budaun through DVP, subject to in anticipation of DHS
approval/post-facto approval, details of which are mentioned under below table:

[ ~ List of Shortlisted ANMs through DVP (Document Verification Process) at District-
Budaun
[ S. No. I Application No. Name Category Result
{ 1 J 136812 1 Deeksha 7 UR ‘Selected |
; 2| 143007 Urvesh UR Selected |
3 127565 Neha Kumari | UR Selected |
[ 4i 132683 Renu Chauhan UR | Selected ] ]
s | 1278'377mi” m@h@yﬁi Choudhary UR - Selecteﬁd“ \
e T om | sweseer || e
7| 1104232 | Tanyam Gaur | UR |  Selected |
s 114013 Vineeta W |  selected |
9 139629 | KmAnuradha | UR Selected |
o 71?)#‘ N 114530' - 7 ~ Raunak ~UR Selected |
' 11~_ 104766 Km Rama Verma ~UR Selected
12 105996 Tooba Bee UR Selected
[ ~1—3— 71'60969 Nisha Kumari UR Selected
rﬁ 14 170249 | Salauni Gangwar UR Selected
l» 15 110in03 Vineeta Yadav UR Selected
W'?lf6——v*—/ 158551 Pritee Gupta UR Selected
f 17| 12934 | Anju R Selected
18 - 111345 Puja Yadav UR Selected
19 157012 Km Laxmi Sharma UR Selected
20 171577 Km Hema UR Selected
2 139302 | Upasana Gangwar UR Selected
2 | 11952 ~ Komal UR Selected
103293 Suhani Chouhan UR Selected
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r 24 AT 112451 Vaishnavi Matl»w_qrh R I 7Se|ectedr i

' 25 132466 ~ Upasna Gangwar ‘0BC 4 Selected
“L 26 - 107267 KmSimran . oBC 7 §elected
27 R Y242 | San]ana Verma 0OBC 7 Selected
28 N - 164298 - Anjli : ~ oBC Selected
20 | 175610 | Km Sweta | OBC | Selected
| 10775 JyotiSahu | OBC Selected
30 | 108611 RadhaDevi | oBC | Selected
32 ”7___“#7}08961 7 Neeraj 7 ;(Bg I SE|eCt€dr
33 | 167514 Shraddha Rani | OBC | Selected
34| 156054 | sandhiyaRami | 0BC | Selected
. R 777100275757"7”A 7 Km Nisha Rani o ~oBC 1 Selgded o
4~7—£ | 132820 Ad|t| Rajput. _' . oeC | Selected
-3 171184 | Nirmala I . S Selected
38 143816 |  MaliDevi | OBC | ~ Selected
39 120329 | Muskan | 0BC | Selected
40 124585 | KmDaui | OBC | Selected
41 180116 | Jyoti - sc | Selected
Y 079286 | Sarta | SC  Selected
43 180497 |  NishaBharti | sc | Selected
44 117906 | KkmAnamka | SC |  Selected
45 116194 ngrifta_Sagar L sc felected
46 174528 | KmAmulaa |  SC |  Selected
& | 1845 | Shwvengikumeri | SC | Selected
48 172230 | Neha | SC Selected
49 13303 |  Komal | SC Selected
50 100923 Sheetal | SC Selected
51 149626 Vandana | sC Selected
52 120125 | KmSujata 7 sc |  Selected
53 117248 | SakshiSaxena | EWS | Selected
- sz'fri—ﬁﬁi~f1k2427 L Poonam Rani - Ews | j_elg_cged B
55 1132457 | Shikha Singh EWS | Selected
56 148418 | KaushikiRaghav | EWS | Selected
57 168782 Gauri Devi EWS . Selected
Gl ; Waitlisted Candidate
splication No. | Name  Category |  Result
1 105692 Anam|ka Saxena UR R Waitlist
2 118864 | KmKkhushboo | UR | Waltlst
3 107333 RiyaBhardwaj | UR | Waitist
4 158848 | KmMatSam | UR | Waitist |
> 131932 KmRashmi | UR Waitlist
6 107532 | KUmdaNoor | UR | Waitist
7 w0794 | kusmlaw | VR Watlst
L8 122313 | HansiSaxena | CUR | waitlist
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o VP X ]
107567 | Kme];'Da;fnia”# W Waitlst
101619 ] ~ Sneha | UR | Waitlist
167570 \ Deeksha Gaur | UR | Waitlist
145886 | Km Preeti Rajput R ~ Waitlist
182040 |  BabliMishra | UR ~ Waitlist
14 125365 | Shiksha Sharma CUR Waitlist
15 "~ 100638 | RashmiChauhan & UR | Waitlist
16 167338 | PreetiChauhan | UR | Waitlist
Y 109741 Meena Kumari |  UR Waitlist
18 172053 | KmuUsha | U | Wallst |
19 125685 Laxmi Rathore U | Waitlist |
r 20 | 125759 | KmAarti Yadav | UWR | Wailist
o 104898 | Chitra UR | Waitlist |
( 22 - 119224 ~ Nikita Maurya UR L Waitlist 1
( 23 102127 Deepika Sahu B UR Waitlist |
L 113444 Tulsi Pathak UR | Waitist
25 137057 Pallavi Gupta UR Waitlist |
2 { 108741 | Samjama |  UR Waitlist |
2 159602 Dimple Sharma UR Waitlist |
28 | 1139978 ~ Neetu Devi UR  Waitlist
29 | 173253 Anju Baghel UR | Waitlist |
R 1110126 | Sakshi UR  Waitlist |
L3 _V{ 111730 | Sangeeta Sakya UR | Waitist
5 32 139286 ~ Fariya Saifi UR ~ Waitlist |
77‘3-3»”7T*7 ' 714797541:7~ | Sonam Sharma UR ~ Waitlist i
177269 Suneeta UR i ﬁ_‘\{\@!gi_st______i
152360 | Poonam Gangwar "UR | Waitlist 4
122172 Hemlata UR Waitlist *
137173 Km Chanchal | UR Waitlist
160591  Rajpala ~WR Waitlist
125315 Km Poonam UR Waitlist
107793 Lata Rajpoot UR Waitlist
106803 Shivani UR Waitlist
146292 Km Alam UR Waitlist
118319 Km Rinki Kumari UR Waitlist
111568 Khushboo Sonkar UR Waitlist
. 113694 Kumari Kalpana UR Waitlist
“_4 126222 ~ Deepali UR Waitlist
113894 Km Rakhi Shakya UR Waitlist
125360 Sonam UR Waitlist
v 177269 Suneeta 0BC Waitlist
50 | 152360 Poonam Gangwar 0BC Waitlist
B R = 22 VA Km Chanchal 0BC Waitlist
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53
54
55
56

125315
107793
118319
113694
113894
125360
117889
148474
180467
117328
155122
118934
154099
168223
100480
108209
176022
159097
146753
104285

165284

183414
134002
109965
112320
183344
109134
162588
115355
111568
126222
118382
176174
100976

153051

115483
153948

168427

174850
106544
155237
165927
181945

Km Poonam
Lata Rajpoot
Km Rinki Kumari
Kumari Kalpana

~ Km Rakhi Shakya |

|

|
|

|
I
t
|
4

Sonam
Km Priyanka
Nitu f
Neetu Gangwar |
Km Gayatr Dewvi
Monika 5
Tara Wati f
Km Priti Yadav [
Km Krishna |
Preeti :
Km Raj Kumari |
Jyoti
Jauli Devi
Sunita Devi

Muskan
Km Poonam
Shakya
Km Arti
Archana Devi |
Kanchan t
Kiran Yadav |

t

+

Sonam |
Km Prabha Verma |
Usha ‘
Nisha Yadav
Khﬁshbop Sonkar
Deepali |
Kiran Sagar
N Ngina Singh B
-Nf:elgm -
Anjoo Gautam
~ Km Anshu
Anjali

Preeti Singh '
Priya Bharti

OBC
OBC
0OBC
0BC
0BC
0BC
OBC
OBC
OBC
0BC
OBC
OBC
OBC
0OBC
0BC
0BC
0BC
OBC
0BC
OBC

0BC

~ 0BC
- 08C

0BC
0oBC
0BC

oBC

0oBC

OBC

— |

%
1
t

| e

I
T
; Waitlist

| wwaitit

_ Waitlist_

7H Waitlist

Waitlist
Waitlist
Waitlist
Waitlist
Waitlist
WfaitliVSHtf

e S

© Watlst |

Waitist
VWaitlist 7
Waitlist

 Wattst

Waitlist

Waitlist
Waitlist
Watlst |
Waitlist
Waltlist

Waitlist

_Waitlist

Waitlist

Waitlist
Waitlist |
7Waitli§t4 -
Waitlst
Waitlist
Waitlist
~ Waitlist
Waltlist
Waitlist
Waitlist
Waitlst
Waitlist
Waitist
Waithst
Waitlist

Waitlist

Waitlist
 Waitlist
Waitlist
Waitlist
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95 125699 Vandana Ran| SC -
102507 - Waitlist
96 Deepa -
o 102815 o ‘ SC Waitlist
014 Prateeksha Sagar SC itli
33 . : ' C Waitlist
156406 Ruchi SC Waitlist
99 113611 " Shi =
00 v, Shikha Bhargav SC Waitlist
o1 o1 | Km Kamini SC Waitlist
107 0 ' Julie Sagar SC Waitlist
05 174328 1 Km Vidhata SC Waitlist
o 165464 ’ Chaaya SC Waitlist
160311 Km Priya SC ‘ Waitlist
- —— t
105 161624 Km Renu EWS | Waitlist
106 154503 Km Dolly Sengar EWS | Waitlist
107 | 100376 | Jyoti Saxena EWS  Waitlist
108 | 142822 . ReetuSharma | EWS | Wwattlist
109 | 148717 Madhu Sharma EWS . Waitlist |
1o | 100260 Shalini Saxena EwWs ; ~ Waitlist |
11 | 132550 | Asiya Khanam _Ews I Waitlist |
112 124124 | Deeksha Chaohan EWS - ~ Waitlist
M3 | 18033 | FahaB | EWS | Wailst
114 ) - 134700 Sharda Sharma EWS ; ‘Waitlist

Note: District Health Society, District Budaun will ensure submission of documents of ANMs as per

the DVP (Documents Verification Process).

In view of the above, you are requested to initiate the joining process after document verification of
aforesaid shortlisted candidates as per rules of District Health Society, District Budaun & release the
offer letter accordingly with C.C copy to H.R Division, SPMU, NHM, U.P.

In this regard, you are further requested to kindly publish the result on notice board same day after
releasing the offer letter & ensure to communicate the same through email, SMS or Call to
concerned candidates.

Yours sincerely

(S Yaciav)

General Manager (HR)

Ref. no.:597/SPMU/HR/Appt./2022-23/ of dated:
C.C. to:

1. District Magistrate / Chairman, DHS, District- Budaun.

2. Additional Director, MH&FW Bareilly Division, Bareilly.

3. GM-MH, SPMU, NHM U.P.

4. GM-CP, SPMU, NHM U.P.

g. Divisional Project Manager, Div. PMU, Bareilly Division, Bareilly.

District Program Manager, DPMU, District- Budaun to ensure issuance of EHRMS code of
Manav Sampada on portal of joined candidates after duly approved by DHS,

Staff Officer to MD, NHM, UP for kind information to MD, NHM, U.P.

8. Secretary to AMD, NHM, UP for kind information to AMD, NHM, U.p.

N

-

(Sudha Yadav)
General Manager (HR)
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U e # I wrey fem @ st 58 9419 wfAST ovHouHo MR sioft (UR) #

Fafa arwafial @ =
S.N. Application Nameot Anpllcan Mobile By Division- | Total .Score Selection
No Category obtained category
1 136812 Deeksha 9368310648 UR 70.22 UR
2 143007 Urvesh 7078038658 OBC(NCL) 69.18 UR
3 127565 Neha Kumari 8865056543 OBC(NCL) 68.84 UR
4 132683 Renu Chauhan 9528110610 UR 66.78 UR
5 127837 Chhavi Choudhary 9084204645 UR 66.57 UR
6 123981 Sipra Singh 8923433714 UR 66.32 UR
7 104232 Tanyam Gaur 9084843056 UR 66.11 UR
8 114013 Vineeta 9759439092 OBC(NCL) 65.75 UR
9 139629 Km Anuradha 8941003260 UR 65.44 UR
10 114530 Raunak 8279471052 SC 65.36 UR
11 104766 Km Rama Verma 9389572866 OBC(NCL) 65.29 UR
12 105996 |Tooba Bee 8433182015 UR 65.00 UR
13 160969 Nisha Kumari 9084787874 UR 64.91 UR
14 170249 Salauni Gangwar 8630860293 OBC(NCL) 64.77 UR
15 101003 Vineeta Yadav 6396062589 UR 64.76 UR
16 158551 Pritee Gupta 7860253381 UR 64.53 UR
17 129354  |Anju 9125480392 SC 64.53 UR
18 111345 Puja Yadav 7249950995 OBC(NCL) 64.50 UR
19 157012 Km Laxmi Sharma 9627576386 UR 64.49 UR
20 171574 Km Hema 7017702074 OBC(NCL) 64.41 UR
21 139302 Upasana Gangwar 7217209252 UR 64.31 UR
22 119522 Komal 8979171551 UR 64.23 UR
23 103293 Suhani Chouhan 9997162711 UR 64.13 UR
24 112451 Vaishnavi Mathur 9045724515 UR 64.03 UR

U e A Mg W@ e @ srafa 58 w1 wfasr vovHovHo stofdogo i (OBC)
4 gafaa sraffal o =

SN Application Name of Applicant Mobile By Division- | Total 'ficore Selection
No Category obtained category
1 132466 Upasna Gangwar 6395055012 OBC(NCL) 63.64 OBC
2 107267 Km Simran 8630977219 OBC(NCL) 63.45 OBC
3 127812 Sanjana Verma 9696212100 OBC(NCL) 63.05 OBC
4 164298 Anjli 9917169979 OBC(NCL) 61.36 OBC
5 175610 Km Sweta 8650480750 OBC(NCL) 61.22 OBC
6 107750 Jyoti Sahu 7088365047 OBC(NCL) 60.97 OBC
7 108611 Radha Devi 9026918530 OBC(NCL) 60.77 OBC
8 108961 Neeraj 7252925194 OBC(NCL) 60.59 OBC
9 167514 Shraddha Rani 8218101013 OBC(NCL) 60.53 OBC
10 156054 Sandhiya Rani 7505112269 OBC(NCL) 59.95 OBC
11 100255 Km Nisha Rani 8279890403 OBC(NCL) 59.93 OBC
1k 132820 Aditi Rajput 9897315619 OBC(NCL) 59.86 OBC
13 171184 Nirmala 7088628355 OBC(NCL) 59.85 OBC
14 143816 Malti Devi 9719032130 OBC(NCL) 59.66 OBC
15 120329 Muskan 7017926649 OBC(NCL) 59.58 OBC
16 124585 Km Dauli 8191864622 OBC(NCL) 59.56 OBC
& K
Qo » = o ' W~
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SN Application Name dEApplicant Mobile By Division- | Total tScore Selection
— No Category obtained category
SYe g ¥ WSy wWred e @ s 58 A0 wfaaT YoyHoTHo arowfy Ao (SC) A
R AN Tﬁﬁ
SN Application Narmie bf Anphicart Mhila By Division- | Total ?core Selection
No Category obtained category
1 180116 Jyoti 8630395926 SC 63.63 SC
2 107928 Sarita 9756568563 SC 63.07 SC
3 180497 Nisha Bharti 8006879888 SC 62.99 SC
4 117906 Km Anamika 7017187203 SC 62.82 SC
5 116194 Sarita Sagar 8923136221 SE 62.29 SC
6 174528 Km Anju Lata 6398228497 5C 62.25 SC
7 170845 Shivangi Kumari 7017664097 SC 61.68 SC
8 172230 Neha 9917304020 SC 61.46 SC
9 133036 Komal 9870862870 SC 60.42 SC
10 100923 Sheetal 6398176406 5C 59.74 SC
11 149626 Vandana 7983461916 SC 59.16 SC
12 120125 Km Sujata 8192960160 SC 59.12 SC

gafia srwaffal & &

SHUE ger ¥ ST wWred v & ra 58 A AT YoyHoTHO S0Se]ovHo (EWS) H

Application ; : By Division- | Total Score | Selection
S.N. Name of Applicant Mobile i
No Category obtained category
1 117248 Sakshi Saxena 9719292001 EWS 61.93 EWS
2 112427 Poonam Rani 6398611702 EWS 61.78 EWS
3 132457 Shikha Singh 9760421833 EWS 59.90 EWS
4 148418 Kaushiki Raghav 7042109026 EWS 58.84 EWS
5 168782 Gauri Devi 9005373511 EWS 58.68 EWS

@ rwafeal @ yhlaRa |2 |

e 9er] ¥ sy wWren AN @ o 58 AW wfaar goudowHo R S0t (UR)

S.N. Application Naris of Anplicant Mobile By Division- | Total ?core Selection
No Category obtained category
1 105692 Anamika Saxena 7302836931 UR 63.55 UR
2 118864 Km Khushboo 9520158518 UR 63.34 UR
3 107333 Riya Bhardwaj 9927828455 UR 63.06 UR
4 158848 Km Malti Saini 9368119883 UR 63.01 UR
5 131932 Km Rashmi 9412570311 UR 62.94 UR
6 107532 K Umda Noor 6397836850 UR 62.90 UR
7 140794 Kusum Lata 9412310295 UR 62.78 UR
8 122313 Hansi Saxena 7830689752 UR 62.76 UR
9 107567 Km Gulafshan Khanam 9520737315 UR 62.50 UR
10 101619 Sneha 6395378060 UR 62.49 UR
il 167570 Deeksha Gaur 7409885148 UR 62.48 UR
12 145886 Km Preeti Rajput 7905472739 UR 62.44 UR
13 182040 Babli Mishra 7817066001 UR 62.40 UR
14 125365 Shiksha Sharma 9084007938 UR 62.13 UR
15 100638 Rashmi Chauhan 9012964773 UR 62.02 UR
16 167338 Preeti Chauhan 8171041349 UR 61.95 UR
N ( _’) 7
L AN Gl
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SN

S.N. Application NAWiE 6f Applicant Mobile By Division- | Total 'Score Selection
No Category obtained category
17 109741 Meena Kumari 9520006515 UR 61.91 UR
18 172053 Km Usha 8307312008 UR 61.60 UR
19 125685 Laxmi Rathore 9458691848 UR 61.59 UR
20 125759 Km Aarti Yadav 6395560232 UR 61.54 UR
21 104898 Chitra 8954390205 UR 61.37 UR
22 119224 Nikita Maurya 6395434553 UR 61.31 UR
23 102127 Deepika Sahu 7456805400 UR 61.24 UR
24 113444 Tulsi Pathak 9027639059 UR 61.22 UR
25 137057 Pallavi Gupta 8476953446 UR 60.93 UR
26 108741 Sanjana 8126161188 UR 60.86 UR
27 159602 Dimple Sharma 7465881482 UR 60.60 UR
28 139978 Neetu Devi 9368135335 UR 60.00 UR
29 173253 Anju Baghel 9568914522 UR 59.98 UR
30 110126 Sakshi 9634164658 UR 59.72 UR
31 111730 Sangeeta Sakya 8393965686 UR 59.72 UR
32 139286 Fariya Saifi 7668155764 UR 59.62 UR
33 147951 Sonam Sharma 7976864308 UR 59.59 UR
34 177269 Suneeta 7505404498 OBC(NCL) 59.40 UR
35 152360 Poonam Gangwar 7505187160 OBC(NCL) 59.37 UR
36 122172 Hemlata 7454033943 UR 59.33 UR
37 137173 Km Chanchal 9389961988 OBC(NCL) 59.32 UR
38 160591 Rajbala 7310891940 UR 59.32 UR
39 125315 Km Poonam 8868949731 OBC(NCL) 59.24 UR
40 107793 Lata Rajpoot 9837939431 OBC(NCL) 59.17 UR
41 106803 Shivani 9837812009 UR 59.17 UR
42 146292 Km Alam 7409524177 UR 59.10 UR
43 118319 Km Rinki Kumari 8433258080 OBC(NCL) 59.05 UR
44 111568 Khushboo Sonkar 8191971719 50 59.05 UR
45 113694 Kumari Kalpana 8394940414 OBC(NCL) 58.97 UR
46 126222 Deepali 8899172027 SC 58.94 UR
a7 113894 Km Rakhi Shakya 7017618027 OBC(NCL) 58.90 UR
48 125360 Sonam 9389344027 OBC(NCL) 58.90 UR
S 991 # IS WRey M @ swaifa 58 AdE wfaer vogHowHo sofdogo soft (OBC)
& vafefal @ ycheama gt |
SN Application NanEar ApBliEaRt Mobile By Division- | Total f.;core Selection
No Category obtained category
i 177269 Suneeta 7505404498 OBC(NCL) 59.40 OBC(NCL)
2 152360 Poonam Gangwar 7505187160 OBC(NCL) 59.37 OBC(NCL)
3 137173 Km Chanchal 9389961988 OBC(NCL) 59.32 OBC(NCL)
4 125315 Km Poonam 8868949731 OBC(NCL) 59.24 OBC(NCL)
5 107793 Lata Rajpoot 9837939431 OBC(NCL) 59.17 OBC(NCL)
6 118319 Km Rinki Kumari 8433258080 OBC(NCL) 59.05 OBC(NCL)
7 113694 Kumari Kalpana 8394940414 OBC(NCL) 58.97 OBC(NCL)
8 113894 Km Rakhi Shakya 7017618027 OBC(NCL) 58.90 OBC(NCL)
9 125360 Sonam 9389344027 OBC(NCL) 58.90 OBC(NCL)
10 117889 Km Priyanka 8533882492 OBC(NCL) 58.78 OBC(NCL)
11 148474 Nitu 8899126313 OBC(NCL) 58.77 OBC(NCL)
W ot L~
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S.N. Application N st Applicat Mobile By Division- | Total _Score Selection
— No Category obtained category
139, 180467 Neetu Gangwar 9760901217 OBC(NCL) 58.61 OBC(NCL)
13 117328  |Km Gayatri Devi 8707803946 OBC(NCL) 58.37 OBC(NCL)
14 155122 Monika 8392939241 OBC(NCL) 58.32 OBC(NCL)
15 118934  (Tara Wati 7906338331 OBC(NCL) 58.31 OBC(NCL)
16 154099 Km Priti Yadav 7983461198 OBC(NCL) 58.30 OBC(NCL)
17 168223 Km Krishna 8923407924 OBC(NCL) 58.07 OBC(NCL)
18 100480 Preeti 9760161427 OBC(NCL) 57.98 OBC(NCL)
19 108209 Km Raj Kumari 9389442134 OBC(NCL) 57.80 OBC(NCL)
20 176022 Jyoti 9808182834 OBC(NCL) 57.58 OBC(NCL)
21 159097 Jauli Devi 79061259042 OBC(NCL) 57.47 OBC(NCL)
22 146753  |Sunita Devi 7467886531 OBC(NCL) 57.28 OBC(NCL)
23 104285 Muskan 9219731638 OBC(NCL) 57.03 OBC(NCL)
24 165284  |Km Poonam Shakya 6398553572 OBC(NCL) 56.92 OBC(NCL)
25 183414 Km Arti 8273532661 OBC(NCL) 56.81 OBC(NCL)
26 134002 Archana Devi 9536763877 OBC(NCL) 56.78 OBC(NCL)
D7 109965 |Kanchan 9761616870 OBC(NCL) 56.70 OBC(NCL)
28 112320 Kiran Yadav 9627718031 OBC(NCL) 56.67 OBC(NCL)
29 183344 Sonam 9627411987 OBC(NCL) 56.65 OBC(NCL)
30 109134 Km Prabha Verma 9368600946 OBC(NCL) 56.65 OBC(NCL)
2l 162588 Usha 8057031602 OBC(NCL) 56.47 OBC(NCL)
32 115355 Nisha Yadav 7818814169 OBC(NCL) 56.30 OBC(NCL)

3 wafRial @) yclteRa @ |

SHUS 991 A I WRen fvH @ arwafa 58 9 wfdaT gouHouHo a0 Sfa Aol (SC)

S.N. Application N arelol Rppllcane Mobile By Division- | Total ?core Selection
No Category obtained category
1 111568 Khushboo Sonkar 8191971719 SC 59.05 SC
2 126222 Deepali 8899172027 SC 58.94 SC
3 118382 Kiran Sagar 7906969557 SC 58.63 SC
4 176174 Naina Singh 9720179443 5C 58.53 SC
5 100976 Neelam 9997440146 SC 58.08 SC
6 153051 Anjoo Gautam 7253060993 SC 57.68 SC
7 115483 Km Anshu 8273572192 SC 57.48 SC
8 153948 Anjali 7417511094 SC 56.99 SC
9 168427 Km Poonam Rani 7983744322 SC 56.89 SC
10 174850 Km Reeta 9149315585 SC 56.37 SC
11 106544 Doli 6395353629 SC 56.36 SC
12 155237 Anita Devi 7307709057 SC 56.21 SC
13 165927 Preeti Singh 7060975136 SC 55.98 SC
14 181945 Priya Bharti 9760965319 SC 55.89 5C
15 125699 Vandana Rani 6395838081 SC 55.60 SC
16 102507 Deepa 8057737376 SC 55.40 SC
17 102812 Prateeksha Sagar 7983624959 5¢ 55.38 SC
18 156406 Ruchi 9045297918 SC 55.22 SC
19 113611 Shikha Bhargav 7895052328 SC 55.16 SC
20 121421 Km Kamini 7060279983 SC 54.83 SC
21 129130 Julie Sagar 9897615722 SC 54.74 SC
22 174328 Km Vidhata 82669980574, SCE 54.70 SC
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Application By Division- | Total Score lecti
S.N. RE Name of Applicant Mobile v b . i
No Category obtained category
23 165464 Chaaya 7252955123 SG 54.54 SC
24 160311 Km Priya 7668419252 SC 54.48 SC
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s Application S0l At Mobile By Division- | Total ?core Selection

No Category obtained category
1 161624 Km Renu 9927843150 EWS 58.37 EWS
2 154503 Km Dolly Sengar 9870641743 EWS 57.95 EWS
3 100376 Jyoti Saxena 9759689203 EWS 57.23 EWS
4 142822 Reetu Sharma 8171669236 EWS 57.10 EWS
5 148717 Madhu Sharma 9720774745 EWS 56.81 EWS
6 100260 Shalini Saxena 9675609293 EWS 55.98 EWS
7 132550 Asiya Khanam 9568708080 EWS 55.89 EWS
8 124124 Deeksha Chaohan 9720809595 EWS 55.71 EWS
9 182033  |Farha Bi 9760069500 EWS 55.01 EWS
10 134700 Sharda Sharma 8394096476 EWS 54.82 EWS
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